
2024 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 53-8   Conf: 23-3   Home: 26-2   Away: 13-3   Neutral: 14-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Arnett (1), Hayes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Hayes (6), Sarwinski (5), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-88), Sarwinski
(17-22), Hayes (15-22), Pogroszewski (11-17), Martin (8-10), Laurent (7-9), 11 (5-6), Beville (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Arnett, Heather .454 61-61 227 73 103 8 7 2 31 131 .577 5 0 13 0 .466 0 6 51-55 84 10 3 .969
20 Burnett, Hannah .426 61-61 190 71 81 9 6 5 47 117 .616 29 7 20 0 .513 2 4 32-33 121 85 7 .967
24 Fernandez, Maddie .350 60-59 157 29 55 9 0 11 52 97 .618 31 4 31 1 .457 5 1 0-0 270 7 4 .986
13 Hayes, Paxtyn .349 60-59 195 30 68 15 1 11 68 118 .605 8 1 12 2 .370 4 1 1-1 151 11 1 .994
16 Rushing, Alleyna .340 50-37 94 22 32 2 0 0 4 34 .362 7 1 11 0 .392 0 3 0-1 55 1 3 .949
2 Storey, Courtney .325 59-59 163 34 53 13 0 1 29 69 .423 9 7 3 1 .375 5 1 9-9 48 0 0 1.000
25 Trochim, Kadyn .322 61-60 149 26 48 8 1 2 28 64 .430 18 4 13 1 .402 3 7 0-0 48 101 4 .974
4 Schultz, Gabby .296 56-52 135 25 40 9 2 1 26 56 .415 7 3 11 1 .342 1 4 7-7 51 70 9 .931
23 Sneed, Sydney .388 39-7 49 5 19 1 0 2 18 26 .531 7 0 9 0 .456 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
22 Hoffmann, Sophia .357 18-1 14 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 1 1 2 1 .438 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Driver, Sophia .313 49-19 64 18 20 5 1 1 12 30 .469 6 2 16 0 .389 0 1 1-2 16 1 1 .944
15 Snyder, Amaya .276 37-18 58 12 16 4 0 2 11 26 .448 9 4 13 1 .397 2 0 0-0 30 1 1 .969
1 Sarwinski, Ava .271 39-33 70 10 19 4 0 1 9 26 .371 4 1 11 1 .320 0 3 0-0 257 9 3 .989
8 Ades, Emily .244 56-8 41 19 10 5 0 1 7 18 .439 4 1 11 0 .326 0 2 1-2 31 0 0 1.000
5 Forbes, Kendall .190 43-14 42 18 8 2 0 0 1 10 .238 3 5 8 0 .320 0 2 2-2 21 7 2 .933
17 Peterson, Trista .118 16-1 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
7 Weir, Lilli .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Pogroszewski, Kiana .000 30-27 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 17 2 .905
Totals .348 61-61 1666 394 579 94 18 40 346 829 .498 149 41 187 9 .409 23 35 104-112 1202 351 43 .973
Opponents .249 61-61 1537 166 382 67 7 36 157 571 .372 119 12 399 7 .305 12 32 32-44 1138 437 73 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Weir, Lilli 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Laurent, Ava 1.98 19-1 33 31 15 7-1 1 169.1 126 54 48 60 201 23 3 16 .203 12 2 0 4 9
11 11 2.00 1-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 2 2 5 6 1 0 0 .240 0 0 0 0 1
21 Beville, Chelsea 2.19 7-2 22 2 1 1-0 5 48.0 41 22 15 23 60 7 0 5 .230 6 2 0 2 5
10 Martin, Hannah 2.60 8-1 22 0 0 0-1 1 40.1 43 17 15 10 36 7 1 0 .270 2 4 0 0 5
6 Pogroszewski, Kiana 2.96 18-3 29 27 9 2-0 0 135.0 166 71 57 19 94 29 3 15 .302 2 4 0 6 12
Totals 2.39 53-8 111 61 25 11 7 400.2 382 166 137 119 399 67 7 36 .249 22 12 0 12 32
Opponents 6.13 8-53 119 61 20 2 0 379.1 579 394 332 149 187 94 18 40 .348 32 41 0 23 35



2024 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Storey, Courtney 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ades, Emily 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Laurent, Ava 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
23 Sneed, Sydney 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Beville, Chelsea 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 11 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Hoffmann, Sophia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hayes, Paxtyn 163 151 11 1 .994 0 15 7 .682 6 0
1 Sarwinski, Ava 269 257 9 3 .989 1 17 5 .773 5 0
24 Fernandez, Maddie 281 270 7 4 .986 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trochim, Kadyn 153 48 101 4 .974 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Arnett, Heather 97 84 10 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Snyder, Amaya 32 30 1 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Burnett, Hannah 213 121 85 7 .967 10 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rushing, Alleyna 59 55 1 3 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Driver, Sophia 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Forbes, Kendall 30 21 7 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schultz, Gabby 130 51 70 9 .931 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pogroszewski, Kiana 21 2 17 2 .905 1 11 6 .647 0 0
10 Martin, Hannah 11 1 8 2 .818 0 8 2 .800 0 0
17 Peterson, Trista 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Weir, Lilli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1596 1202 351 43 .973 41 64 24 .727 11 0
Opponents 1648 1138 437 73 .956 42 208 16 .929 14 0


